
Thursday, April 1IYAAuckland650kC 462 ma
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Saying It With Music
10. 0 Devotions
10.20 For My tLady: FamousPianists: Raie da Costa (Africa)11.0 ACE, TALK: "A FewThrifty Receipts"
11.15 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
Educational session
Entertainers’ Parade
Classical Music
A Musical Commentary
Music While You Work |

Light music
Children’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LON-
NEWS and War Review)‘ Talk on Diamond Jubilee of

the Salvation Army by Commis-sioner J. Evan Smith
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Big Four"= What the Commentatorsay8.0 "The Bright Horizon"8.26 "Parker of the Yard"8.50 Decca Little Symphony Or-
chestra, ‘"Wedding of the Hen and the
Cuckoo" (Uccellini), "In a BirdStore" (Lake)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Music by British Bands:Grand Massed Brass Bands,
"March of the Princes". (Nich-
olls), "March of the Bowmen’"’
(Curson)
"Dad and Dave from

Snake Gully"
®.44 Grenadier Guards Band,
"When You Come Home"
(Squire), "For You Alone"
(Geehl) .

9.50 "The Inside Story"
8.56 Coldstream Guards Band,
with Denis Noble (baritone),
and Quartet,"We Must All Stick Together"
(Wallace)
10. 0 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
40.50 War Review
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m. ;

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music ,7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
Yehudi and Hephzibah Menuhin(viola and piano), Sonata in E

;} Flat Major, Op. 12, No. 8:
, (Beethoven) ;

8.19 Isolde Menges String
Quartet, Quartet in G Major,
Op. 106 (Dvorak)9. O Classical recitals
970.0 Casals (’cello), Kathryn
Meisle (contralto), Simon Barer
(piano), Kipnis (bass)
10.30 Close down
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1250 kc, 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light. orchestral
music
630 Modern rhythm _ andvariety6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
7. 0 Sports talk: "Bill" Hendry7.30 Orchestral session
7.45 "The Mystery of Darring-
ton Hall"8.0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneous
10. 0 Close down

2) WELLINGTON
$70 ke, 526 m.

(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Songs of Yesterday and
o-day9.30 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: Husbandsand Wives: Ben Lyon and BebeDaniels :

11.0 "Just Days Grave and
Gay": Talk by Major F. H.
Lampen
11.16 Light and shade
12. O Lunch music
1.30 p.m. Educational session2.0 Classical hour
8. 0 Afternoon session
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Radio variety
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)
6.45 Continuation of Dinner
Music
7. 0 Talk on Diamond Jubilee of
the Salvation Army by Commis-sioner J. Evan Smith
7.28 t0 7.30 Time signals7.30 The Master Singers
7.30 Book Review
7.45 What the Commentators
Say8.0 Act 1.
"Rainbow Rhythm," featuringArt Rosoman, Jean McPherson
and the Melody Makers :(A studio presentation) 4

8.20 Act 2.
Gus Gray, Newspaper corres-
pondent
8.33 Act 3.
"Hometown Variety"Entertainment from the studio
by N.Z. Artists
8.45 Act 4.
"Here’s a Laugh." Favourites ofthe Stage, Screen and Radio
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Ruth Sell (contralto),In Four Hebridean Folk Songs(arr. Kennedy-Fraser)"Isle of My Heart," "In Hebrid
Seas," ‘"Troutling of the SacredWell," "Leaving Lilt"
9.36 Edward German
Coronation March and Hymn,London Philharmonic Orchestra
9.44 Claude Tanner (’cellist),"The Plaint of Love" (From aLute Book Cireoa; 1534),"Habanera" (Ravel), "Prelude"
(Massenet), ‘Scherzo’ (God-ard)
10. O Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followedby meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2\7C WELLINGTONf 840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music6.35 Air force signal prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner musie8.0 CHAMBER music: EllyNey Trio with Walter Trampler(viola), Quartet in E Flat Major
Op. 47 (Schumann)
8.31. Mme. Germaine Martinellj|
(soprano) nob8.34 Reginald Kell (clarinet),|.and the Willoughby Strin
Quartet, Clarinet Quintet in(Holbrooke)9.0 They Sing Together9.15 Organs and Organists9.30 Variety
10. 0 At close of day
10.30 Close down

BN7ip) Serimarer |
7. Op.m. Contact!
7.20 "Cappy ~ Ricks"
7.33 Let’s have a chorus!
7.45 Favourite dance bands8.5 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave".
9. 5 Music of Doom30 Let’s have a laugh!45 When day is done0 Close down ?

7

*YAB NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. &p.m. Recorded items
7.15 Sports talk and review8. 0 Music, mirth and melody
ye Relay of community sirg-
9.3 Latest dance and other
recordings10. 0 Station notices
Close down

OAH NAPIER750 ke. 395m.

7. 0, 8.45a.m. London News11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch fnusie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 p.m. Educational ses-
sion
5. Op.m. Light music5.30 ‘The Swiss Family Robin-son"
‘6.45 Al Kealoha Perry and bis
Singing Surfriders
x "Songs of the West"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave’’
7. O* Talk on Diamond Jubilee of
the Salvation Army by Commis-sioner J. Evan Smith
7. 8 After dinner music"
7.30 Studio recital by Mar-jorie R. Smith (mezzo-soprano)7.46 What the Commentators
Say :
8. 0 "The Old Crony" (episode3): "The Racecourse Riddle"
8.28 Play: "Mingled Yarn," byEdmund Barclay. A Shakes-
perean fantasy
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Artists’s Spotlight7 Tunes of the Day10. Close down

XYAN | NELSON920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. Light musie .

7.10 ‘Youth at the8.0 Chamber music:..Laura
Newell (harp), ‘with. > StringQuartet, Flute’ and, Clarinet,Introduction and Allegro(Ravel); Walter Gieseking
(piano),

Pyava atc
g de la Nuit"

Nos. 1-3 (Ravel)9.5 ‘"Ravenshoe"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
; 980 kc... 306m.
7. Op.m. Band mu
7415 "Here’s a Thing?"
7.30 Rhumba rhythm and
8. 0 lose down

ByV/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ka «3416 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. ry Morning ih Urry ra10.0 For My tady: "Sorrelland Son"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music :11.0 "Just Days Grave and
pos Talk by Major F. dH.mpen148 A.C.E. TALK: "A Few
Thrifty Recipes"11.30 Music While You Work |:

i2. 0 Lunch music (12.15 andj
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 session
. O Musie While You Work
2.30 Some humour
"2 Classical Hour "

Modern variety
430 Music from the FilmsChildren’s session
5.48 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Talk on Diamond Jubilee of
the Salvation Army by Commis-sioner J. Evan Smith
7.145 Review of the Journal of
Agriculture
-30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"7A2 Recordings

Poa

7.45 What the Commentators
Say8.0 "Cappy Ricks"
8.24 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra,
Medley of Strauss Waltzes
8.32 "I Live Again"
8.55 Richard Crean Orchestra,
"Tackleway" (Collins)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Teddy Powell’s Orchestra
10. 0 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
| 1200 ke. 250m

5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea-
table
6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 The Music of Franz Lehar
8.30 Grand Hotel Orchestra and
Olive Groves (soprano)
98, 0 Music of Britain
9.17 "Drama in Cameo" (final
episode)

|

9.30 New Zealanders on Record
10. 0 Mirth Parade
10.30 Close down

7 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Music
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.152 LONDON NEWS)1.30 ducational session
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 "Just Characteristics’;
Major F. H. Lampen3.45 Orchestras and Ballads
4.15 A little humour4.30 Dance tunes and popular
songs
5. 0 For the children
6.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Addington Market Report6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Talk on Diamond Jubilee ofthe Salvation Army by Commis-sioner J. Evan Smith
7.10 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"7.22 Mainly mirth
Lm What the’. Commentatorsay
8. 0 Edwin Fischer (pianist),
Sonata in A Major, K.331

(Mozart)8.16 Dora Labbette (soprano),
"My Mother bids Me Bind MyHair" (Haydn) ‘
8.19 Live, love and laugh8.36 The Mighty Ménnites8.48 Songs of Scotland
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
as
¥ Young Man with a Swing
3an
10. 0 Close down

al Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Moods: The
Days of Nellie Stewart
11.20 "Health in the Home: FeetFirst"
11.25 Potpourri: Syncopationi2. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2. 0 Singers and Strings
2.30 Music While You Work
8. 0 Musical Comedy3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café music
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
ON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Talk on Diamond Jubilee of
the Salvation Army by Commis-
sioner J. Evan Smith

7.10 Gardening talk 7
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Symphony programmeMolajoli and Milan symphony
Orchestra,
"Medea" Overture (Cherubini),"Le Maschere" Sinfonia (Mase
cagni)= What the Commentatorsay
8. 0 Artur Schnabel and Karh
Ulrich Schnabel, and London
Syinphony Orchestra,
Concerto in E Flat Major, K.365
(Mozart)
8.26 Miliza Korjus (soprano),"The Little Ring" (Chopin)
8.31 Sargent = London Philharinonic Orchestra
"Les Sylphides"’ Ballet (Chopin,Murray)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.25 Ormandy and Minneapol!sSymphony Orchestra,
"Transfigured Night," Op. 4
(Schonberg)
10. O Repetition, of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[BVO _
RIKER
4140 kc. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8.0 "Silas: Marner’
8.15 Variety
8.45 "Marco Polo"
9. 0 More variety
9.30 "Gus Gray"
9.45- "The Kingsmen"
10, 0 For the Music Lover
10.30 Close down

LANs eee
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News11.0 For ey Lady: Moods:

The
Days of Nellie Stewart :

11.20 "Health in the Home: Feet ~

First"?
11.25 Potpourri: Syncopation
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. O Children’s session- Dance Orchestras on theAir i

6. 0 "Dad and Dave"=, LONDON NEWS and Warview
6.45 ‘"‘Ilopalong Cassidy" (anew serial)7.0 Talk on Diamond Jubilee of
the Salvation Armyby Commissioner J. Evan smith
7. 8 After dinner: music= What the Commentatorsay .

8. 0 "Abraham Lincoln"
8.26 Laugh and the World
Laughs With You
8.45 ‘The Dark Horse"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Organola: Presenting
Harry Farmer9.40 Dancing Time (new re-leases)
10. 0 Close down

BZD) oRNEUIE1010 ke. 297 m,
6. Op.m. Tea-time. tunes6.45 The Presbyterian Hour745 Can We Fool You?
8. 0 Profiling the Players:
Duke Ellington’s Orchestra8.30 The announcer’s choice
8.35 Basin Street Parade9.0 New recordings :

9.30 Rambling through the
classics
10. O Swing session10.45 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS, —
paid in advance at any
Office: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-; three months, 3/s.
All programmes in this issue ate
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.


